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 TERMS, CONDITIONS & SPECIFICATION FOR 

 

SUPPLY OF DRUGS AND MEDICAL CONSUMABLES/BEDDING,  

 

CLOTHING & LINEN /LAB. CHEMICALS & REAGENT FOR A PERIOD OF 
ONE YEAR 

 

Name of the District / Health Institution:_CDM & PHO, NUAPADA 

 

(HEALTH & F.W. DEPTT., GOVT. OF ODISHA) 

 

                                       Email: dwhnuapada@yahoo.in / Ph- 06678-225346 

 

Bid Reference No. CDM&PHO/05/DMC/ 2020-21 

 
LAST DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS: _14.08.2020__________________ 

     

DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF THE TENDER (Tech.Bid) : 18.08.2020 at 11 AM 

Price Bid: Date will be intimated on later or during technical bid opening 
as per decision of committee 

    
PLACE OF OPENING OF BID DOCUMENTS AND  
 
ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION AND  
 
 RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS :             Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer,              
  

             Nuapada 
   

     Odisha, PIN-766105 
           
          
     
                                                 
                      Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer,  

             Nuapada 
 
          

 

                                                 

mailto:dwhnuapada@yahoo.in%20/%20Ph-
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS AND MEDICAL 

CONSUMABLES / BCL ITEMS UNDER CDM & PHO, NUAPADA FOR A 

PERIOD OF ONE YEAR. 

 

1. The bidders may download the tender documents directly from the www.nuapada.nic.in. The 
bidders are required to submit tender document fee of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two thousand) only non-
refundable, in shape of Demand Draft in favour of CDM & PHO, Nuapada with tender documents. 

2.  The tender paper will be rejected if the bidder changes any clause or Annexure of the bid 
documents.  

3.  Sealed  tenders  will  be  received  by  date 14.08.2020 up  to  05PM by  the CDM & PHO,  
Nuapada  in  the  office  of  the  CDM & PHO,  Nuapada  for  the purchase  of Drugs and Medical 
Consumables /BCL/ Lab.chemicals & Reagents. Any tender paper received after the due date and 
time will be rejected/returned to the sender unopened. The tender paper will be received through  
Speed Post/ Regd. Post/ Courier  Only. 

4.  The CDM & PHO shall have no responsibility for any delay / Omission on part of the  bidder  and  
reserves  the  right  to  reject  any  or all  the  tenders  without assigning any reason thereof. 

5.  The bidder(s) are to submit their tenders in separate sealed covered envelops for Technical Bid 
and Price Bid by superscribing Cover ‘A’ (Technical Bid) and Cover ‘B’ (Price Bid) & both the 
sealed covers should be put into a third outer cover which should be superscribed as “Tender for 
Supply of Drugs & Medical Consumables 2020-21” and Tender Reference No. CDM & PHO/ 
05/DMC/2020-21. 

6.  The  sealed  tenders  will  be  opened  by  the  CDM & PHO,  Nuapada  in  the  office chamber  of  
the  CDM & PHO,  Nuapada  on 18.08.2020  at  11  AM  .The  tenderer  or  their  duly  authorized  
representatives  are  allowed  to  be  present during the opening of the tenders if they so like. 

7.  The rate quoted by the bidder should be inclusive of all taxes (GST/ Freight/ Insurance etc)  

8.  Conditional tenders are liable to be rejected. In the event of acceptance, District Magistrate’s 
decision will be final. The tender which is not as per our required specifications will not be 
considered. 

9.  If the successful bidder/ bidders fail to supply within the stipulated period i.e. 30  (Thirty)  days  
from  date  of  receipt  of  final proof  from  CDM & PHO, Nuapada,  liquidated  damage  @  0.5%  
of  the  tender value  per  week  of  delay shall be deducted  from the final payment. Maximum delay 
time acceptable is 4 weeks.  Hence,  the  maximum  liquidated  damage  shall  be  up  to  2%  of 
purchase order. If the bidder fails to supply within the maximum delay time his order stands 
cancelled automatically. 

10.  The authority will not make any advance payment to the organization.  The organization will 
have to carry out the entire job on its own and the amount will be paid only after satisfactory 
completion of the job and submission of bill in that regards. 

11.  The cost towards the testing of sample will be borne by the successful bidder. 

12.  The  supply  of  items  shall  be  made  immediately  according  to  volume  after placing  the  
supply  order  in  the  office  of  the  CDM & PHO,  Nuapada  and  supplier shall submit the bill for 
payment at the approved rate in respect to quantity of items  supplied.  The transportation of items is 
sole responsibility of the supplier and must deliver the item on door delivery basis.  

13.  In case of failure on the part of the approved supplier to supply of the above mentioned  items  as  
per  supply  order  with  stipulated  period,  the  CDM & PHO, Nuapada  shall  be  at  liberty  to  
purchase  above  mentioned  items  from  other sources  and  the  approved  supplier  shall  be  liable  
to  pay  the  excess  amount which  this  office  have  to  incur  being  the  different  of  actual  
amount  of purchase  minus  the  amount  as  per  approved  rates  and  difference  aforesaid shall be 
recoverable and adjustable against the security deposit amount. 

14.  Under no circumstances shall the organization appoint any sub contractor or sublease the 
contract.  If  it  is  found  that  the  organization  has  violated  these conditions  the  contract  will  be  
terminated  forthwith  without  any  notice  and security deposited by the organization shall be 
forfeited. 

http://www.nuapada.nic.in/
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15.  Rates quoted against this tender notice shall remain valid up to 12 months after award of 
contract. No request of increase in rates, if any, will be allowed or entertained during this period.  

 

16.  Price Bid of the items must be accompanied with soft copy (as per format given, serially). 

17.  Jurisdiction: All disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of Nuapada courts only.  

18.  ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:  

SL 

No 

Terms & Conditions Documents to be submitted 

1 The organization should be a bonafide registered body Photo copy of Registration 

certificate 

2 The organization should be have PAN/TIN/GSTIN holder 

up to date GST clearance certificate & GST registration 

certificate. 

Photo copy of PAN/ 

TIN/GST/GSTIN 

3 Valid Drug License Drug License 

4 The organization should have valid authorization from the 

manufacturer 

Photo copy of authorization 

5 The items should WHO GMP standard Photo copy of Quality 

certification 

6 Average Annual turnover of the bidder must be 03 crore 

or more than 03 (Three) Crore in last three consecutive 

years i.e. (2016-2017, 2017-18, 2018-19) 

Audited balance sheet & PL 

account of last three 

consecutive year 

7 Tender must be accompanied by EMD of Rs.20000/-
Demand Draft  
(Twenty thousand) by way of Demand Draft (Must be 
submitted), in favour of CDM & PHO, Nuapada, Payable 
at SBI Nuapada. Tenders if not accompanied by EMD 
will not be considered. EMD of unsuccessful tenderers 
will be returned without interest on finalization of bid. 
EMD of successful tenderer will be retained & will be 
refunded on successful completion of the job without 
interest. 

 

8 The tenderer should furnish minimum 05nos of End Users 

certificate from concerned authority of different 

institutions for last five years along with 05nos of order 

copies for the supply order executed in similar type  of 

each year during the last five consecutive years 

Photo copy of End Users and 

orders executed. Minimum 

05nos End Users Certificate 

and  five order copies of each 

year for last five  consecutive 

years. 

9 The head of the organization (bidder) should submit an 

authorization and specimen signature of their authorized 

signatory 

Authorization regarding 

specimen signature of 

authorized signatory. 

10 Successful bidder will have to deposit additional security 
deposit (Performance Security) of an amount of 
Rs.50000/- (Fifty thousand) in shape of demand draft or 
bank guarantee in favour of CDM & PHO, Nuapada, 
Payable at SBI Nuapada. The performance security shall 
be returned on successful completion of assignment or 
validity of tender without interest.  

To be submitted at the time of 

acceptance of 1st work order 

11 The original tender documents with conditions and the 
schedules should be full signed by the tenderer at the 
bottom of each page with his official seal duly affixed. 

 

12 Affidavit of declaration that the organization agrees to abide by 
all terms & conditions of tender. 

Original affidavit declaration before 
the executive magistrate or notary 

public 

13 Checklist with detail of the document enclosed in Cover 
A with page number & the document should be serially 
arranged as per this and should be securely tied & bound. 
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TENDER FORM 

(Part- I) 

Technical Bid 

 

Sl 
No. 

 PARTICULARS SUBMITTED 

OR NOT 

(Y/N) 

Page No. 

1 

Tender Fee Documents Rs.2000/- non refundable in 

shape of DD from any nationalized bank in favour 
of CDM & PHO Nuapada. 

   

2 

Name of the Organization 

 

   

3 Address of the organization    

4 

Name of authorized signatory  

(in capital Letter) 

   

5 Specimen signature of the authorized signatory    

6 

Telephone number of authorized signatory/ 

organization. 

   

7 

Drug license certificate (photo copy to be attached).    

8 

GST clearance certificate (up to date) (Photo copy 

to be attached) 

   

9 PAN (Photo copy to be attached)    

10 

Manufacturer’s Authorization (Photo copy to be 

attached) 

   

11 

WHO GMP Certificate of the items (Photo Copy to 
be Attached) 

   

12 

Average 3crores or more Annual turnover 

certificate duly signed by chattered accountant 
submitted for last 3 consecutive years i.e. 2016-17,  

2017-18, 2018-19  

   

13 

Draft Number and date of the EMD of Rs.20000/- 

(Rupees Twenty thousand only) Compulsory 

   

14 

5Nos end user certificate from different authorities 

for last five consecutive years & 5nos supply order 

copies similar works executed during the last five 
consecutive years. (Minimum five order copies of 

each year) 

   

15 

Affidavit of declaration that the organization agrees 
to abide by all terms & conditions of tender. 

   

16 

Whether all documents submitted signed by the 

authorized signatory of the organization in the 
prescribed format (Yes/No) 

   

 

DECLARATION 
I / We hereby certify that, the terms and conditions, specification etc. given with the tender notice have been read 

carefully and acceptable to me/us and that the information furnished above is full and correct to the best of my/our 

knowledge. I /We understand that in case of any deviation in the above statement at any state, our Firm/ Agency will 

be blacklisted and will not have any dealing with your organization in future. 

 

 

Place :    (Signature and seal of the authorized signatory) 

Date :    Seal 
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PRICE BID 

 

Sl No Name of the Item with Strength 

Name of 

Manufacturer 

(*Not 

Compulsory) 

Unit 

Pack 

Unit 

Price 

inclusive 

of all 

taxes  

  Drugs & Medical Consumables 

1 Tab. Aceclofenac 100mg       

2 

Tab. Aceclofenac 100mg & Serrapeptidase 

10mg       

3 Tab. Acetazolamide 250mg       

4 

Tab. ACT Combipacks (0-1 Years) -Anti 

Malaria Kit       

5 

Tab. ACT Combipacks (1-4 Years) -Anti 

Malaria Kit       

6 

Tab. ACT Combipacks (5-8 Years) -Anti 

Malaria Kit       

7 

Tab. ACT Combipacks (9-14 Years) -Anti 

Malaria Kit       

8 

Tab. ACT Combipacks (Adult) -Anti Malaria 

Kit       

9 Tab. Activated Charcoal 250mg       

10 Tab. Acyclovir 400mg       

11 Tab. Albendazole (400mg)       

12 Tab. Alprazolam 0.25mg       

13 Tab. Alprazolam 0.5mg       

14 Tab. Amisulpride 100mg       

15 

Tab. Amitriptyline & Chlordizepoxide 

(25+10mg)       

16 Tab. Amitriptyline 10mg       

17 Tab. Amitriptyline 25mg       

18 Tab. Amlodipine (5mg)       

19 Tab. Amoxicillin DT  (250mg)       

20 Tab. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid (375gm)       

21 Tab. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid (625gm)       

22 Tab. Antacid       

23 Tab. Ariprepazol 15mg       

24 Tab. Aspirin 150mg       

25 Tab. Aspirin 75mg       

26 Tab. Atenol (50mg)       

27 Tab. Atorvastin (10mg)       

28 Tab. Atorvastin (20mg)       
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29 Tab. Atorvavastin 40mg       

30 Tab. Azithromycin (250mg)       

31 Tab. Azithromycin (500mg)       

32 Tab. Azithromycin 1g & Cefixime 400mg       

33 Tab. Azithromycin 500mg       

34 Tab. Cabergoline 0.5mg       

35 Tab. Calcium & D3 (500mg)       

36 Tab. Cefadroxil (250mg)       

37 Tab. Cefadroxil (500mg)       

38 Tab. Cefixim (100mg)       

39 Tab. Cefixim (200mg)       

40 Tab. Cefuroxime (500mg)       

41 Tab. Cetrizine (10mg)       

42 Tab. Chloroquine (250mg)       

43 Tab. Chlorpeneramine Maleate (4mg)       

44 

Tab. Chlorpromazine & Thrihexyphenidyl 

100+2mg       

45 Tab. Ciprofloxacin (250mg)       

46 Tab. Ciprofloxacin (500mg)       

47 Tab. Ciprofloxacin + Tinidazole       

48 Tab. Clobazam 05mg       

49 Tab. Clomiphene Citrate 50mg       

50 Tab. Clonazepam 0.5mg       

51 Tab. Clonazepam 1mg       

52 Tab. Clonazepam 2mg       

53 Tab. Clopidogrel 75mg       

54 Tab. Clozapine 100mg       

55 Tab. Cotrimoxazole (Adult)       

56 Tab. Defirasirox 100 Mg       

57 Tab. Defirasirox 400mg       

58 Tab. Dexamethasone (4mg)       

59 Tab. Diclofenac + Paracetamol       

60 Tab. Diclofenac Sodium (50mg)       

61 Tab. Dicyclomine + Paracetamol       

62 Tab. Digoxin 0.25mg       

63 Tab. Digoxin 0.5mg       

64 Tab. Disulfiram 25mg       

65 Tab. Divalproex Sodium 250mg       

66 Tab. Dizepam 5mg       

67 Tab. Domperidone (10mg)       
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68 Tab. Donepezil 5mg       

69 Tab. Doxofylline 400mg       

70 Tab. Doxylamine & Pyridoxine       

71 Tab. Drotaverine 40mg       

72 Tab. Enalapril 5mg       

73 Tab. Erythromycin (500mg)       

74 Tab. Escitlopram 10mg       

75 Tab. Etophylline + Theophylline       

76 Tab. Favipiravir 200mg       

77 Tab. Febuxostat 20mg       

78 Tab. Febuxostat 40mg       

79 Tab. Fenofibrate 160mg       

80 Tab. Fexofenadine & Montelukast       

81 Tab. Fluconazole (150mg)       

82 Tab. Fluoxetine 20mg       

83 Tab. Folic Acid & Zinc       

84 Tab. Folic Acid (5mg)       

85 Tab. Formalin       

86 Tab. Frusemide 40mg       

87 Tab. Glimiperide & Metformin       

88 Tab. Glimipride (1mg)       

89 Tab. Glimipride (2mg)       

90 Tab. Haloperidol       

91 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg       

92 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide 6.25mg       

93 Tab. Hydroxychloroquine 200mg       

94 Tab. Hydroxychloroquine 300mg       

95 Tab. Hydroxychloroquine 400mg       

96 Tab. Hydroxyl Chloroquine       

97 Tab. Hydroxyurea 250mg       

98 Tab. Hydroxyurea 500mg       

99 Tab. Hydroxyzine 25mg       

100 Tab. Ibuprofen (400mg)       

101 Tab. INH 100 Mg       

102 Tab. INH 100mg       

103 Tab. INH 300mg       

104 Tab. INH 300mg       

105 Tab. Iron + Folic Acid(Large)       

106 Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate       

107 Tab. Isoxsuprine (40mg)       



Page 8 of 30 

 

108 Tab. Isoxsuprine 10mg       

109 Tab. Ivabradine 5mg       

110 Tab. Ivermectin 12mg       

111 Tab. Lactobacillus       

112 Tab. Levetriracetam 500mg       

113 Tab. Levocetrizine 5mg       

114 Tab. Levocetrizine And Montelukast       

115 Tab. Levodopa (100mg) + Carbidopa (25mg)        

116 Tab. Levofloxacin (500mg)       

117 Tab. Levothyroxin Sodium 100mcg       

118 Tab. Levothyroxin Sodium 50mcg       

119 Tab. Linezolid 600mg       

120 Tab. Lorazepam       

121 Tab. Lornoxicam 8mg       

122 Tab. Medroxy Progesterone       

123 Tab. Mefenamic Acid & Dicyclomine       

124 Tab. Metformin & Voglibose       

125 Tab. Metformin 500mg       

126 Tab. Methotrexate 2.5mg       

127 Tab. Methotrexate 5mg       

128 Tab. Methyldopa 250mg       

129 Tab. Metoprolol 12.5mg       

130 Tab. Metoprolol 25mg       

131 Tab. Metoprolol 50mg       

132 Tab. Metronidazole (200mg)       

133 Tab. Metronidazole (400mg)       

134 Tab. Micronised Progesterone 200mg       

135 Tab. Misoprostol 200mcg       

136 Tab. N Acetyl Cisteine 600mg       

137 Tab. Natrazoxide & Ofloxacin       

138 Tab. Natrazoxide 500mg       

139 Tab. Norethisteron 10mg       

140 Tab. Norethisteron 5mg       

141 Tab. Norfloxacin (200mg)       

142 Tab. Norfloxacin (400mg)       

143 Tab. Ofloxacin (200mg)       

144 Tab. Ofloxacin (400mg)       

145 Tab. Ofloxacin + Ornidazole       

146 Tab. Olnazepine 5mg       

147 Tab. Ondansetron (4mg)       

https://www.1mg.com/generics/levodopa-carbidopa-402115
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148 Tab. Ornidazole 500mg       

149 Tab. Pantoprazole (40mg)       

150 Tab. Pantoprazole + Levosulpride       

151 Tab. Paracetamol & Dicyclomine       

152 Tab. Paracetamol (125mg)       

153 Tab. Paracetamol (250mg)       

154 Tab. Paracetamol (500mg)       

155 Tab. Paracetamol (650mg)       

156 Tab. Paracetamol + Ibuprofen       

157 Tab. Piracetam       

158 Tab. Prednisolone 10mg       

159 Tab. Prednisolone 5mg       

160 Tab. Primaquine (2.5mg)       

161 Tab. Primaquine (7.5mg)       

162 Tab. Pyridostigmine       

163 Tab. Rabeprazole (20mg)       

164 Tab. Rabeprazole + Domperidone       

165 Tab. Ranitidine (150mg)       

166 Tab. Ranitidine + Domperidone       

167 Tab. Respidone 1mg       

168 Tab. Respidone 2mg       

169 Tab. Respiradone 3mg       

170 Tab. Riboflavine (10mg)       

171 Tab. Rifampicin 100 Mg       

172 Tab. Rifampicin 150mg       

173 Tab. Rifampicin 300mg       

174 Tab. Roxythromycin (150mg)       

175 Tab. Salbutamol (4mg)       

176 Tab. Serrapeptidase & Aceclofenac       

177 Tab. Serrapeptidase 10mg        

178 Tab. Serrapeptidase 20mg       

179 Tab. Sodium Valproate 500mg       

180 Tab. Taurine 500mg + Acetylcysteine 150mg       

181 Tab. Telmisartan 20mg       

182 Tab. Telmisartan 40mg       

183 Tab. Thiocolchicoside 4mg       

184 Tab. Tinidazole (300mg)       

185 Tab. Tramadol (100mg)       

186 Tab. Tramadol 50mg       

187 Tab. Tranexamic Acid       
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188 Tab. Tranexamic Acid & Mefenamic Acid       

189 Tab. Trifluoperazine 10mg       

190 Tab. Trihexyphenidyl 2mg       

191 Tab. Ursodeoxycholic Acid 300mg       

192 Tab. Vitamin C       

193 Tab. Vitamin D (60K)       

194 Tab. Voglibose 0.2mg       

195 Tab. Voglibose 0.3mg       

196 Tab. Zinc Acetate/Sulphate       

197 Cap. AD       

198 Cap. Amoxycillin (500mg)       

199 Cap. Doxycycline (100mg)       

200 Cap. Hydroxyurea 250mg       

201 Cap. Hydroxyurea 500mg       

202 Cap. Methyl Cobalamine & Lycopene 1500mg       

203 Cap. Multi Vitamin.       

204 Cap. Omeprazole(20mg)       

205 Cap. Oseltamivir       

206 Cap. Tetracycline (250mg)       

207 Cap. Vitamin B-Complex       

208 Inj. 10% Dextrose       

209 Inj. 2% Lignocaine       

210 Inj. 2% Lignocaine With Adrenaline       

211 Inj. 2% Xylocaine & Adrenaline        

212 Inj. 25% Dextrose       

213 Inj. 3% Sodium Chloride       

214 Inj. 5% Dextrose       

215 Inj. Acyclovir       

216 Inj. Adenosine       

217 Inj. Adrenaline       

218 Inj. Amikacin (100mg)       

219 Inj. Amikacin (500mg)       

220 Inj. Aminophylline       

221 Inj. Amiodarone       

222 Inj. Amoxycillin (1g)       

223 Inj. Amoxycillin (500mg)       

224 Inj. Ampicillin & Clocxacillin (1g)       

225 Inj. Ampicillin & Clocxacillin (500mg)       

226 Inj. Ampicillin 100mg       

227 Inj. Ampicillin 1g       
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228 Inj. Ampicillin 250mg       

229 Inj. Ampicillin 500mg       

230 Inj. Anti Snake Venum (Powder Form)       

231 Inj. Antirabies Immunoglobin       

232 Inj. Antirabies Vaccine CC       

233 Inj. Arteether (2ml)       

234 Inj. Artesunate       

235 Inj. Atracurium Besylate       

236 Inj. Atropine       

237 Inj. Aurovisc       

238 Inj. Benzathine Penicillin 12lac       

239 Inj. Benzathine Penicillin 6lac       

240 Inj. Betamethasone       

241 Inj. Betnesol       

242 Inj. Bupivacaine (Heavy)       

243 Inj. Bupivacine (Light)       

244 Inj. Butodishanil       

245 Inj. Caffeine citrate 2ml       

246 Inj. Calcium Gluconate       

247 Inj. Carboprost 250mg       

248 Inj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactum (1.5gm)       

249 Inj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactum (1gm)       

250 Inj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactum (500mg)       

251 Inj. Cefoperazone 1gm       

252 Inj. Cefotaxim (500mg)       

253 Inj. Cefotaxime 125mg       

254 Inj. Cefotaxime 1gm       

255 Inj. Cefotaxime 250mg       

256 Inj. Ceftriaxone & Sulbactum (1.5gm)       

257 Inj. Ceftriaxone & Tazobactum (1.125gm)       

258 Inj. Ceftriaxone (125mg)       

259 Inj. Ceftriaxone (500mg)       

260 Inj. Ceftriaxone 1gm       

261 Inj. Ceftriaxone 250gm       

262 Inj. Ciprofloxacin IV       

263 Inj. Cis Atrucurim       

264 Inj. Dexamethasone       

265 Inj. Dexmedetomidine 1000mg       

266 Inj. Dexmedetomidine 200mg       

267 Inj. Dexmedetomidine 400mg       
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268 Inj. Diazepam       

269 Inj. Diclofanac       

270 Inj. Dicyclomine       

271 Inj. Digoxin       

272 Inj. DNS       

273 Inf. Pediatric Maintainace Fluid       

274 Inj. Dobutamine       

275 Inj. Dopamine       

276 Inj. Drotaverine       

277 Inj. Enoxaparin       

278 Inj. Ephedrine       

279 Inj. Epinephrine       

280 Inj. Erythropoeitin 2000 IU       

281 Inj. Erythropoeitin 3000 IU       

282 Inj. Erythropoeitin 4000 IU       

283 Inj. Esmolol Hydrochloride       

284 Inj. Ethamsylate       

285 Inj. Etomidate 20mg       

286 Inj. Factor VIII       

287 Inj. Fosphenytoin Sodium       

288 Inj. Frusemide       

289 Inj. Gentamicin 20mg       

290 Inj. Gentamicin 80mg       

291 Inj. Glyceryl Trinitrate       

292 Inj. Glycopyrrolate       

293 Inj. Haloperidol       

294 Inj. Heparin       

295 Inj. Hepatitis B Vaccine 0.5ml       

296 Inj. Hepatitis B Vaccine 1ml       

297 Inj. Hepatitis B Vaccine 5ml       

298 Inj. Human albumin 20%       

299 Inj. Human Anti-D Immunoglobulin       

300 Inj. Human Premixed Insulin 30/70       

301 Inj. Human Premixed Insulin 50/50       

302 Inj. Hydrocortisone       

303 Inj. Hydroxy Progesterone 250mg       

304 Inj. Hydroxy Progesterone 500mg       

305 Inj. Hydroxyl Starch       

306 Inj. Hyrunidase       

307 Inj. Iron Sucrose       
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308 Inj. Isoxsuprine       

309 Inj. Kenadione 1mg/0.5ml       

310 Inj. Ketamine       

311 Inj. Ketorolac       

312 Inj. Labetalol 5mg       

313 Inj. Leukovarin       

314 Inj. Levobupivacaine       

315 Inj. Lidocaine 20mg/Ml       

316 Inj. Lignocaine Hcl And Dextrose(Heavy)       

317 Inj. Linozolid IV       

318 Inj. Lorazepam       

319 Inj. Low Molecular Wt. Heparin 60mg       

320 Inj. Low Molecular Wt. Heparin 80mg       

321 Inj. Magnesium Sulphate       

322 Inj. Mannitol IV       

323 Inj. Mefentine 15mg/Ml       

324 Inj. Menadione 10mg/Ml       

325 Inj. Menadione 1mg/0.5ml       

326 Inj. Mephenteramine       

327 Inj. Meropenom 125mg       

328 Inj. Meropenom 1gm       

329 Inj. Meropenom 500mg       

330 Inj. Methotrexate (50mg)       

331 Inj. Methyl Erogometrine       

332 Inj. Methyl Prednisolone       

333 Inj. Methylene Blue       

334 Inj. Metoclopamide 5mg/Ml       

335 Inj. Metronidazole IV       

336 Inj. Micronised Progesterone 100mcg       

337 Inj. Micronised Progesterone 200mcg       

338 Inj. Midazolam       

339 Inj. Nalbuphene 20mg       

340 Inj. Neostigmine Methyl Sulfate 0.5mg/Ml       

341 
Inj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate + 

Glycopyrrolate       

342 Inj. Netromycin       

343 Inj. Nitroglycerine       

344 Inj. Noradrenaline       

345 Inj. Norephinephrine       

346 Inj. Norethisteron 200mg       
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347 Inj. Norethisteron 50mg       

348 Inj. Normal Saline 01lts       

349 Inj. Normal Saline 100ml       

350 Inj. Normal Saline 500ml       

351 Inj. Ofloxacin IV       

352 Inj. Ondansetron (2ml)       

353 Inj. Oxytocin       

354 Inj. Paediatric Maintainance Fluid       

355 Inj. Pancuronium Bromide 2mg/Ml       

356 Inj. Pantoprazole       

357 Inj. Paracetamol (2ml)       

358 Inj. Paracetamol IV 100ml       

359 Inj. Pentazocine       

360 Inj. Phenobarbitone       

361 Inj. Phentoxyphylline       

362 Inj. Phenylephrine       

363 Inj. Phenytoin       

364 Inj. Phosphenytoin       

365 Inj. Piperacillin & Tazobactum 1.125gm       

366 Inj. Piperacillin &Tazobactum (4.5gm)       

367 Inj. Piroxicam       

368 Inj. Plasma Expander       

369 Inj. Potassium Chloride       

370 Inj. Pralidoxime 500mg       

371 Inj. Prilocarpine       

372 Inj. Promethazine (2ml)       

373 Inj. Propofol (1%)       

374 Inj. Propofol (2%)       

375 Inj. Rabeprazole       

376 Inj. Ranitidine (2ml)       

377 Inj. Ringers Lactate 01lts       

378 Inj. Ringers Lactate 500ml       

379 Inj. Rocuronium Bromide       

380 Inj. Ropivacaine Hydrochloride       

381 Inj. Sodium Bicarbonate       

382 Inj. Sodium Valproate       

383 Inj. Streptokinase 1.5 Million       

384 Inj. Streptokinase 7.5 Million       

385 Inj. Streptomycin Sulphate 0.75gm       

386 Inj. Succinyl Choline Chloride       
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387 Inj. Tetanus Immunoglobin 250IU       

388 Inj. Tetanus Toxoid (Adsorbed)       

389 Inj. Theophylline & Etotheophylline       

390 Inj. Thiopentone Sodium       

391 Inj. Tobramicin 80mg       

392 Inj. Tramadol       

393 Inj. Tranexamic Acid       

394 Inj. Triphen Blue       

395 Inj. Vancomycin 250mg       

396 Inj. Vancomycin 500mg       

397 Inj. Vecuronium Bromide 4mg/Ml       

398 Inj. Vit. B-Complex       

399 Amoxycillin & CV Drop       

400 Cefixime Drop       

401 Cefuroxime Oral Drop       

402 Digestive Drop       

403 Domperidone Drop       

404 Essential Aminoacid, Vit C And Vit E Drop       

405 Frusemide Oral Drop       

406 Iron Drop       

407 Levosalbutamol & Ambroxol Drop       

408 Multi Vitamin Drop       

409 Paracetamol Drop       

410 Prednisolone Oral Drop       

411 Salbutamol Oral Drop       

412 Vitamin D3 Drop       

413 Vitamin E Drop       

414 Syp. Albendazole (10ml)       

415 Syp. Amoxycillin (60ml)       

416 Syp. Amoxycilllin & Clavulanic Acid       

417 Syp. Antacid       

418 Syp. Azithromycin 100mg       

419 Syp. Azithromycin 200mg       

420 Syp. Calcium       

421 Syp. Cefadroxil (30ml)       

422 Syp. Cefixim       

423 Syp. Cetrizine & Ambroxol       

424 Syp. Cetrizine (30ml)       

425 Syp. Chloroquine (60ml)       

426 Syp. Dextromethorphan & CPM (Dry Cough)       
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427 Syp. Digoxin       

428 Syp. Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 100ml       

429 Syp. Domperidone (30ml)       

430 Syp. Hydroxyzine       

431 Syp. Ibuprofen & Paracetamol       

432 Syp. Iron & Folic Acid       

433 Syp. Lactulose 100ml       

434 Syp. Linezolid       

435 Syp. Metronidazole (60ml)       

436 Syp. Multivitamin       

437 Syp. Norfloxacin & Metronidazole       

438 Syp. Ofloxacin + Ornidazole       

439 Syp. Ondansetron       

440 Syp. Paracetamol (60ml)       

441 Syp. Phenobarbitone       

442 Syp. Phenytoin       

443 Syp. Piracetam       

444 Syp. Potassium Chloride       

445 Syp. Prednisolone       

446 Syp. Promethazine       

447 Syp. Protein       

448 Syp. Roxythromycin (60ml)       

449 Syp. Salbutamol (100ml)       

450 Syp. Sodium Valproate       

451 Syp. Sucralfate       

452 Syp. Triclofos Sod       

453 Syp. Uterine Tonic       

454 Syp. Vit. B-Complex       

455 Syp. Zinc Acetate       

456 ORS Powder (Who Formula) 20.5gm       

457 ORS Powder 4.3gm       

458 HMF Sachet       

459 Milk Powder (Preterm Baby)       

460 Milk Powder (Term Baby)       

461 

Nutrional Supplement Sachet For New Born To 

Be Added To Mother Milk       

462 Dicyclomin Drop       

463 Vitamin D Granules Sachet       

464 4Quinlot Eye Drop       

465 Acyclovir Eye Drop       
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466 Acyclovir Eye Ointment       

467 Anti Allergic Eye Drop       

468 Atropine Eye Drop       

469 Azithromycin Eye Drop       

470 Carboxy Methyl Cellulose Eye Drop       

471 Chloromycetin Eye Applicaps       

472 Ciprofloxacin Eye/Ear Drop       

473 Cyclopentolate Eye Drop       

474 Ear Drops (Ofloxacin)       

475 
Ear Drops (Ofloxacin, Clotrimazole & Acetic 

Acid)       

476 Fluconazole Eye Drop       

477 Fluromethanol Eye Drop       

478 Gentamycin Sulphate Eye/Ear Drop       

479 Homatropin Eye Drop       

480 Hyper Solution Eye Drop       

481 Ibuprofen Eye Drop       

482 Loteprednol Eye Drop       

483 Moxiflox & Prednisolone Eye Drop       

484 

Wax Softener Ear Drop (Para Dichlorobenzene, 

Chlorbutol, Lignocaine, Turpentine Oil)       

485 Moxifloxacin Eye Ointment       

486 Ofloxacin Eye/Ear Drop       

487 Oldapetadine Eye Drop       

488 Phenylepherine Eye Drop       

489 Phnyl Epherine Eye Drop       

490 Prednisolone Eye Drop       

491 Timolol Eye Drop       

492 Tobramycin Eye Drop       

493 Xylometazoline Nasal Drop (0.25%)       

494 Xylometazoline Nasal Drop (0.5%)       

495 Xylometazoline Nasal Drop (.1%)       

496 4% Xylocaine Solution       

497 Amorphos & Colloidal Silver Oint       

498 Calamine Lotion       

499 Chlorohexidine Mouth Wash       

500 Clindamycin Cream       

501 Clotrimazole Cream 15gm       

502 Clotrimazole Lotion       

503 Clotrimazole Mouth Paint       

504 Clotrimazole Powder       
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505 Diclofenac Gel       

506 Gamma Benzene Hexa Chloride Lotion (100ml)       

507 Glycerine & Sodium Chloride Enema       

508 

Lidocaine Hydrochloride Gel 2% With Zinc & 

Hydrocortisone       

509 Oint. Amorphos & Colloidal Silver       

510 Oint. Fusidic Acid       

511 Oint. Mupirocin       

512 Ointment /Gel Hydrocortisone        

513 Ointment Miconazole (10gm)       

514 Ointment Povidine Iodin (15gm)       

515 Ointment Silver Sulphadizine (15gm)       

516 Povidine Iodine Lotion(100ml)       

517 Povidine Iodine Lotion(500ml)       

518 Povidone Iodine Cream(15gm)       

519 Povidone Iodine Mouth Gargle       

520 Permethrin Lotion       

521 Silver Sulphadiazine Cream(15gm)       

522 Soframycin Ointment       

523 Salbutamol Inhaler       

524 Salbutamol Respules       

525 Saline Nasal Drop       

526 Budesonide Respules 0.5mg/2ml       

527 Budesonide Respules 1mg/2ml       

528 

Tegaderm (IV Transparent Film Dressing With 

Border)       

529 3way Stop Cork       

530 Bacillocid Extra       

531 Bandage Cloth       

532 Black Phenyl 4 Lts/Jar       

533 Chloroxynol Soulution  450ml       

534 Cotton (500gm)       

535 Gauze Cloth       

536 Glucose Powder       

537 Glutaraldehyde 2% Solution       

538 Halothane       

539 Hydrogen Peroxide       

540 Isoflural       

541 Isoflurane       

542 MCT Oil (Medium Chain Triglyceride Oil)       
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543 Phenyl 40% Concentrate 4ltrs Jar       

544 Polygalactin 6-0       

545 Polygalactin Size 1       

546 Polygalactin Size 1-0       

547 Polygalactin Size 2       

548 Polygalactin Size 2-0       

549 Sevoflurane       

550 Sodalime       

551 Steriderm       

552 Sterile Water For Injection 10ml       

553 Surgical Spirit (100ml)       

554 Surgical Spirit (500ml)       

555 Terpentine Oil       

556 Umbilical Fixator       

557 Urobag (Neonate)/ Adult       

558 Utility Gloves       

559 Visual Acquity Drum (Distance Vision Drum)       

560 Wire Speculum       

561 B.P. Blade (10)       

562 B.P. Blade (12)       

563 B.P. Blade (Size 15)       

564 B.P. Blade (Size 18)       

565 B.P. Blade (Size 20)       

566 B.P. Blade (Size 22)       

567 B.P. Blade (Size 24)       

568 B.P. Blade (Size 8)       

569 B.P. Instrument (Digital)       

570 B.P. Instrument (Mercury Portable)       

571 B.P. Instrument With Stand       

572 Baby Tag       

573 Baby Thermometer Digital       

574 BP Cuff For Multipara Monitor (Adult)       

575 BP Cuff For Multipara Monitor (Child)       

576 Catgut Chr.Atraumatic Round body (3-0)       

577 Catgut Chr.Atraumatic Size 0       

578 Catgut Chr.Atraumatic Size 1-0       

579 Catgut Chr.Atraumatic Size 2-0       

580 Catgut Chr.Atraumatic Size 3-0       

581 Catgut Chromic Atromatic Size (1)       

582 Centralene       
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583 Chest Lead/ ECG Electrode       

584 Clean Sheet       

585 Cord Clamp       

586 Crepe Bandage Size 4       

587 Crepe Bandage Size 6       

588 Crescent Blade  2.6mm       

589 Crescent Blade 2.5mm       

590 Disposable Examination Gloves (6 1/2, 7, 7 1/2)       

591 

Disposable gloves nitral powder free (6 1/2, 7, 7 

1/2)       

592 Disposable Insulin Syringe       

593 Disposable Spinal Needle Size 24       

594 Disposable Spinal Needle Size 25       

595 Disposable Syringe (10ml)       

596 Disposable Syringe (20ml)       

597 Disposable Syringe (2ml)       

598 Disposable Syringe (50ml)       

599 Disposable Syringe (5ml)       

600 Elastic Adhesive Bandage       

601 Endotracheal Tube Size 6       

602 Endotracheal Tube Size 6.5       

603 Endotracheal Tube Size 7       

604 Endotracheal Tube Size 7.5       

605 Endotracheal Tube Size 8       

606 Endotracheal Tube Size 8.5       

607 Et Tube - 2.5/3/3.5/4       

608 Extension Blade       

609 Feeding Tube Size-5       

610 Feeding Tube Size-6       

611 Feeding Tube Size-7       

612 Feeding Tube Size-8       

613 Fumigation Aspiration Cannula       

614 Gluco Meter       

615 Glucose Test Strip       

616 Handy Plast       

617 Hydro Dissecting Cannula       

618 I-Jel Size 3       

619 I-Jel Size 4       

620 Intra Ocular Lens (AC+17.5D)       

621 Intra Ocular Lens (PC+20D)       
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622 Intracath (18)       

623 Intracath (20)       

624 Intracath (22)       

625 Intracath (24)       

626 Intracath (26)       

627 Intravenous Set (Micro)       

628 Iris Aspiration Cannula       

629 IV Set (Adult)       

630 IV Set (Child)       

631 Jelonet Paraffin Gauze Dressing       

632 Limbs Forceps       

633 LMA Size 3       

634 LMA Size 4       

635 Macintosh       

636 Manofilamide Polyamide (2-0)       

637 Manofilamide Polyamide (3-0)       

638 Mask Size 1       

639 Mask Size 2       

640 Mask Size 3       

641 Mask Size 4       

642 Merk Silk Size (1)       

643 Merk Silk Size-3-0       

644 Merk Silk Size-4-0       

645 Micro Drip Set Pediatric (Paediaset)       

646 Micropore       

647 Mother Tag       

648 MTP Cannula Plastic       

649 Mucous Extractor       

650 MVR 20g       

651 Nasal Airway Size7       

652 Nasal Airway Size8       

653 Foleyscatheter size 10       

654 Foleyscatheter size 12       

655 Foleyscatheter size 14       

656 Foleyscatheter size 16       

657 Neuber Chamber       

658 Nylon 10-0       

659 Oral Airway Size 1       

660 Oral Airway Size 2       

661 Oral Airway Size 3       
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662 Oral Airway Size 4       

663 Oxygen Flow Meter with Humidifier bottle       

664 Oxygen Key       

665 Oxygen Mask Adult       

666 Oxygen Mask Paediatric       

667 Paediatric Circuit       

668 

Paediatrics Micro Drip Set For 

Neonates(Paediaset)       

669 Plaster Of Paris Bandage Roll (Gypsona) Size 4       

670 Plaster Of Paris Bandage Roll (Gypsona) Size 6       

671 Plaster Of Paris Powder       

672 PMO Line       

673 Reinforced Tube Size 7       

674 Reinforced Tube Size 7.5       

675 Reservoir Bag 1lts       

676 Reservoir Bag 2lts       

677 Reservoir Bag 500ml       

678 Retrograde Intubation Kit       

679 Roller Bandage       

680 Room Thermometer       

681 Ryles Tube Size 14       

682 Ryles Tube Size 16       

683 S. Needle Cv. Cutting       

684 S. Needle Round Body       

685 S. Needle St. Cutting       

686 Sanitary Napkin        

687 Sanitary Napkin For Newborn Size 0       

688 Schiotz Tonometer       

689 Silk 4-0       

690 Silk 8-0       

691 Soft Light Dark Room       

692 Sterile Gloves 6 1/2", 7", 7 1/2"       

693 Sterile EyePad       

694 Stethoscope (Adult & Neonates)       

695 Stylet       

696 Suction Cannula Size 6       

697 Suction Cannula Size 7       

698 Suction Cannula Size 8       

699 Suction Cannula Size 9       

700 Suction Catheter 8" / 6”       
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701 Suction Catheter Of Different Sizes       

702 Superior Rectus Forceps       

703 Thermal Scanner       

704 Thermometer (Clinical C & F)       

705 Thermometer Digital       

706 Thermometer Digital (Baby)       

707 Visco Cannula 25G       

708 Weighning scale Adult Digital       

709 Weighning scale Digital Baby       

710 Weighing Balance,Sensitivity-0.01gm        

711 Whittaken Needle 25G       

712 

Waste Biodegradable Disposable Polybag Of 

=>50 Microns (Black Color 40-50lts Capacity) 

Iso Certified       

  BCL ITEMS 

713 Blanket (Adult)       

714 Blanket (Paed)       

715 Cotton Mask       

716 Disposable Headcap       

717 Disposable Patient Gown       

718 Doctors Gown       

719 Green Cloth Cotton       

720 Mattress (Adult)       

721 Mattress (Paed)       

722 OT Cap Cotton       

723 OT Dress Cotton (Blue)       

724 OT Dress Cotton (Green)       

725 OT Dress Cotton (Light Pink)       

726 OT Gown       

727 OT Mask Cotton       

728 OT Towel Cotton       

729 Patient Gown       

730 Pillow       

731 Pillow Cover       

732 Plastic Apron       

733 Triple Layer Face Mask       

734 Turkish Towel Big       

735 Turkish Towel Small       
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736 

White Bed Sheet (Cotton) Length 230cm, 

Breadth 150cm       

       CHEMICALS & REAGENTS 

737 ADA  AGD Make 

   738 AEC fluid       

739 Agarose       

740 Albumin Reagent       

741 Albumin Reagent, AGD Make       

742 Alkaline Phosphate       

743 Alkaline Phosphate, AGD Make       

744 Amylase AGD Make       

745 ASO Titrate       

746 Aura Mine O-Powder       

747 Autoclave Bottle       

748 Autoclave Tape       

749 

Autowash solution for automated chemistry 

analyser       

750 Basic Fuschin (25gm)       

751 Beaker 1000ml       

752 Beaker 500ml       

753 Benedicts Reagent (500ml)       

754 Benzidine Powder       

755 Bilirubin Direct AGD Make       

756 Boric Acid       

757 Calcium AGD Make       

758 Calorimeter Tube       

759 Capillary Tube       

760 Carbolic Acid       

761 Carbon Tetra Chloride       

762 Chloride AGD Make       

763 Cholesterol Reagent, AGD Make       

764 Combos Reagent (Direct)       

765 Combos Reagent (Indirect)       

766 Conc. Hydrochloric Acid       

767 Conc. Sulphuric Acid (500ml)       

768 Cover Slip Sq 18mm English Glass       

769 Creatinine Reagent (Picrate Method)       

770 CRP Reagent       

771 Dark Room Safety Light (Led) Big Size       

772 Diamond Marker       

773 Diluents For CBC  MACHINE AGD Make       
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774 Distilled Water (5ltr)       

775 Distilled Water For Injection (10ml)       

776 Dropping Bottle (100ml)       

777 ECG Gel       

778 ECG Paper (108T Digi)       

779 ECG Paper Roll (6208, BPL 80mm*20mts)       

780 ECG Paper Roll (BPL 8108 View Plus)       

781 EDTA Vials       

782 EDTA Vials (Plain)       

783 Epidural Kit       

784 ESR Tube       

785 ESR Tube Stand       

786 Ethanol 99%       

787 Ethylene Diamine Tetra Acetic Acid (EDTA)       

788 Falcon Tube 50ml       

789 Film Tray Size 10*12       

790 Filter Paper Grade-1, (580*686 Sheet)       

791 Foleys Catheter 14       

792 Foot Operated Dust Bin       

793 Formaldehyde Solution       

794 Formaldehyde Tablet       

795 Gel For Physiotherapy       

796 Gel For Ultrasound       

797 Glacial Acetic Acid       

798 Glass Funnel       

799 Glass Rod       

800 Glass Slide (blue star)       

801 Glucose Reagent       

802 Glucose Reagent AGD Make       

803 Glutaraldehyde 2%       

804 Glycerin (450gm)       

805 Grouping Antigen       

806 H2S Test Kit       

807 Haemoglobinometer Digital       

808 

Haemoglobinometer Manual Sahils German 

Make       

809 HB Pipette       

810 HB Tube       

811 HBs Ag Kit       

812 HCL N/10 (500ml)       
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813 HCV (ICT Kit)       

814 HDL AGD Make       

815 HDL Cholesterol Reagent       

816 HDL Cholesterol Reagent AGD       

817 Hemoglobin Meter       

818 Hemoglobin Pipette       

819 Hemoglobin Tube Superior       

820 Immersion Oil (30ml)       

821 Immersion Oil 30ml       

822 JSB -II-Stain (500ml)       

823 JSB-I-Stain (500ml)       

824 K2/K3 Tube For CBC & Analyser       

825 LDH, AGD Make       

826 LDL Direct, AGD Make       

827 Leishman Stain (250ml)       

828 Lens Paper       

829 Lipase AGD Make       

830 Liquid Paraffin Heavy (450ml)       

831 Lugeolis Iodine       

832 Lyse For CBC Machine AGD MAKE       

833 Lysol (500ml)       

834 Magnesium AGD Make       

835 Methylene Blue       

836 Micro Centrifuge Tube 1.5ml       

837 Micro Pipette       

838 Micro Tips (Blue)       

839 Micro Tips (White)       

840 Micro Tips (Yellow)       

841 Micropipette 1000ml       

842 Micropipette 100ml       

843 Micropipette 10ml       

844 Micropipette 500ml       

845 Micropipette Fixed Volume       

846 Microscopic Bulb 12v- 20 Watt       

847 Monteux Test Reagent 10TU       

848 Monteux Test Reagent 5TU       

849 Ns1 (Dengue) Kit For Elisa Reader       

850 OTT Kit (Ortho Toluidine Test Kit)       

851 Oxalic Acid       

852 Pasture Pipette       
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853 Permanent Marker       

854 Phenol (500gm)       

855 Phoshorous AGD Make       

856 Platelet Fluid       

857 Posture Pipette       

858 Potassium AGD Make       

859 Pregnancy Test Kit       

860 QBC Capillary Tube       

861 QBC Oil (30ml)       

862 RA Factor Reagent       

863 RBC Fluid       

864 RBC Pipette       

865 Renal profile AGD Make       

866 RPR Test Kit For Sickles       

867 Rubber Tube       

868 Serum Albumin Reagent       

869 Serum Protein Reagent       

870 SGOT Reagent       

871 SGOT Reagent, AGD Make       

872 SGPT Reagent       

873 SGPT Reagent, AGD Make       

874 Slide Box 100 Capacity       

875 Sodium Citrate (500ml)       

876 Soft Vaseline       

877 Soft Wax       

878 Spirit Lamp       

879 Sputum Container       

880 Sterilium 500ml       

881 Surgical Hand Scrub       

882 Suspension Bandage (Large)       

883 Suspension Bandage (Medium)       

884 Suspension Bandage (Small)       

885 Test Tube Big Size       

886 Test Tube Brush       

887 Test Tube Holder       

888 Test Tube Medium Size       

889 Test Tube Rack       

890 Test Tube Small Size       

891 Tissue Paper Grade I       

892 TLC Chamber       
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893 Total Bilirubin Reagent AGD Make       

894 Total Protein Reagent       

895 Total Protein Reagent, AGD Make       

896 Toxoplasma Kit       

897 Triglyceride Reagent, AGD Make       

898 

Tris Hydroxy Methyl Amino Methane Buffer 

Gr-8       

899 Urea Berthelot 75 A       

900 Urea Berthelot, AGD Make       

901 Urea Reagent       

902 Uri Stick       

903 Uric Acid Kit       

904 Uric Acid Kit, AGD Make       

905 Urine Bs/Bp       

906 Urine Container 30ml       

907 VDRL Test Kit       

908 

Wax Softener Ear Drop (Para Dichlorobenzene, 

Chlorbutol, Lignocaine, Turpentine Oil)       

909 WBC Chamber       

910 WBC Diluting Fluid       

911 WBC Fluid       

912 WBC Pipette       

913 White Soft Paraffin       

914 Widal Reagent       

915 Wintrobe Tube       

916 Xylene       

 

  
 X-RAY ITEMS 
  

917 Chemical Tank       

918 Dental X- Ray Film (Kodak)       

919 Developing Tank For Dental X-Ray       

920 

Digital X-Ray Photo Films (Laser Imager Dry 

View Vita-Cr, Model No.5850) Size 10*08    

921 

Digital X-Ray Photo Films (Laser Imager Dry 

View Vita-Cr, Model No.5850) Size 10*12       

922 

Digital X-Ray Photo Films (Laser Imager Dry 

View Vita-Cr, Model No.5850) Size 11*14       

923 

Digital X-Ray Photo Films (Laser Imager Dry 

View Vita-Cr, Model No.5850) Size 14*17       

924 Half Film Blocker Size 14*17       
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925 Hanger Channel Type Size 10*08       

926 Hanger Channel Type Size 12*10       

927 Hanger Channel Type Size 12*12       

928 Hanger Channel Type Size 15*12       

929 

Intensifying Screen (Kiran) 800 Speed Size 

10*08       

930 

Intensifying Screen (Kiran) 800 Speed Size 

12*10       

931 

Intensifying Screen (Kiran) 800 Speed Size 

12*12       

932 

Intensifying Screen (Kiran) 800 Speed Size 

15*12       

933 Lead Barrier Room       

934 Lead Half Blocker Size- 10*08       

935 Lead Half Blocker Size- 12*10       

936 Lead Half Blocker Size- 12*12       

937 Lead Half Blocker Size- 15*12       

938 Lead Marker - Alphabet (L & R)       

939 Lead Marker - Numerical (0-9)       

940 X- Ray Developer (9lts)       

941 X- Ray Fixture (9lts)       

942 X- Ray Hanger        

943 X- Ray Hanger Size 10*8       

944 X- Ray Hanger Size 12*10       

945 X- Ray Hanger Size 12*12       

946 X- Ray Hanger Size 12*15       

947 X- Ray Mobile Chest Stand       

948 X- Ray Screen & Plate (10" X 8") Speed 400       

949 X- Ray Screen & Plate (12" X 10") Speed 400       

950 X- Ray Screen & Plate (12" X 12") Speed 800       

951 X- Ray Screen & Plate (12" X 15") Speed 800       

952 X-Ray A To Z Alphabet       

953 X-Ray Cassets Size 10*08       

954 X-Ray Cassets Size 12*10       

955 X-Ray Cassets Size 12*12       

956 X-Ray Cassets Size 15*12       

957 X-Ray Clips Ss       

958 X-Ray Developer & Fixure Tank (9lts)       

959 X-Ray Films Blocker All Size       
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960 X-Ray Films Size 10*12       

961 X-Ray Films Size 12*12       

962 X-Ray Films Size 12*15       

963 X-Ray Films Size 8*10       

964 X-Ray Lead Apron       

965 X-Ray Lead Batch       

966 X-Ray Trial Set With Trial Frame       

967 X-Ray View Box (Led) Different Size       

 

 Sd/- 

Chief District Medical & Public  Health Officer 

Nuapada 

 


